

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 17607

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in MCC No. 2402/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

GIRIRAJ AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.17607/2007 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is
permitted to replace Page No. 34 of the papers books. Put up the
matter next week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER