

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).737/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in MCC No. 2402/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GIRIRAJ AGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondents that a copy of the paper-book has not been supplied to them.  
Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the same shall be supplied to  
them by tomorrow.

Put up for final disposal after two weeks.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master